Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To Enter Into A 

Professional Services Agreement With Rotorcraft Support, Inc. (RSI) To Provide 

Helicopter Maintenance Services To The Oakland Police Department (OPD) For The 

Period Of July 1, 2023 To June 30, 2025 In An Amount Not To Exceed Eight Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($850,000) Per Year For A Total Contract Not To Exceed One 

Million, Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,700,000)

[NEW TITLE]

Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To Enter Into A 

Professional Services Agreement With Rotorcraft Support, Inc. (RSI) To Provide 

Helicopter Maintenance Services To The Oakland Police Department (OPD) For The 

Period Of July 1, 2023 To June 30, 2025 In An Amount Not To Exceed Eight Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($850,000) Per Year For A Total Contract Not To Exceed One 

Million, Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,700,000). This Will Maintain The Helicopter 

For Both Police And Fire Emergencies For The City.

22-0886

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

This City Resolution be No Action Taken.

3.3 Subject: Nuisance Vessel Ordinance 

From: Oakland Police Department

[...]

(1.) Amend City Council Resolution No. 89273 

To Increase The Amount Of Grant Agreements To Non-Profit Entities To Conduct Town 

Nights Violence Intervention Events For A Twelve-Month Term Beginning July 1, 2022, 

And Ending June 30, 2023, For An Additional Amount Of Four Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($450,000) For A Total Amount Not To Exceed One Million Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($1,050,000); (2.) Waive The City of Oakland’s Local And Small Local Business 

Enterprise Program (L/SLBE) Requirements And Competitive Bidding Process And 

Award A New Grant Agreement To Family Bridges, Inc. To Conduct Town Nights 

Violence Intervention Events For A Six-Month Term Beginning April 1, 2023, And Ending 

September 30, 2023, In A Total Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($150,000); (3.) Waive The City Of Oakland’s L/SLBE Requirements And 

Competitive Bidding Process And Award A New Grant Agreement To East Oakland 

Boxing Association To Conduct Town Nights Violence Intervention Events For A 

Six-Month Term Beginning April 1, 2023, And Ending September 30, 2023, In A Total 

Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000); On The March 

14, 2023 Public Safety Committee Agenda

23-0097

This City Resolution be Rescheduled.to go before the *Public Safety Committee 

to be heard 3/14/2023

RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THE FEBRUARY 13, 2023 FINANCE AND MANAGEMENT 

COMMITTEE

3.6 Subject:

[...]

Roadtrip Nation Professional Services Agreement

From: Economic And Workforce Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Of The City Council Authorizing The City 

Administrator To (1) Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Roadtrip Nation 

In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000) 

Total To Develop And Launch A Career Exploration And Storytelling Digital Community 

Hub Designed To Support Oakland’s Youth And Young Adults Seeking Job Opportunities 

Through November 30, 2028; And (2) Waiving The Formal Request For 

Proposal/Qualifications Process For The Professional Services Agreement